– 1 –
Thank you for your purchasing “Fuji DIGITAL THERMOSTAT.”  Please check that the product is exactly the
one you ordered and use it according to the following instructions. (Please refer to a separate operation
manual for details.) Dealers are cordially requested to ensure the delivery of this Instruction Manual to hands
of the end-users.
NOTICE
The contents of this document may be changed in the future without prior notice.
We paid the utmost care for the accuracy of the contents.  However, we are not liable for direct and indirect

△point: Alarm set value
The horizontal represents PV.
[Table 1] Alarm action type code
  Parameters: PA1, PA2
– 14 –
Code
of Pn2 Range (°C) Limiting
resolution
Indication
accuracy
Thermo-
couple
J 2 0 to 800 1°C ±3°C
K 3 0 to 1200 1°C ±3°C
R 4 0 to 1600 4°C ±4°C
T 6 0 to 400 1°C ±3°C
E 7 0 to 600 1°C ±3°C
Thermistor PB-36 8 0 to 100 1°C ±4°C
Input signal
1) Correct display is not made in the range of 0 - 500˚C of R thermostat.
2) It is not permitted to make switching between thermistor input and thermocouple input.
(It is fixed depending on what was specified at the time of purchase.)
3) If the input signal was changed, the measuring range should be changed to a value that
corresponds to the input signal.  (Set PSL at 0 and set PSU at the upper limit value of the
measuring range.)
4) The accuracy of indication of the thermocouple does not include the accuracy of zero
contact compensation (±3˚C).
5) The accuracy of indication of thermistor input does not include the accuracy of the sensor.
Caution
[Table 2] Input range, input code
  Parameters: Pn2, PSL, PSU
– 15 –
7 List of parameters
100%
0%
3
0
1200
1
2
1
1
Note2
Note2
0
0
H
0
0
5
0
0
0
Note1,2
Note1,2
Note1,2
Note1
Table2
Alarm set value
1 setup
Set the alarm 1 activation value.
It may be set within the input  range.